GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.119
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.04.2016

Teachers in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas
119. DR. UDIT RAJ:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vacancies of teaching staff in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas across the country, State/ UT-wise;

(b) the measures taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government for filling up the said vacancies and thereby ensuring adequate teaching staff; and

(c) the details of the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas, strength of students and teachers in each Vidyalaya in Delhi, School-wise and district-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a) A statement showing the State/UT-wise vacancies in the teaching staff in Jawahar Navodaya

Vidyalayas across the country is annexed.

(b) The filling up of vacancies of teaching staff is a continuous process. However, while the process for regular recruitment is undertaken from time to time, in the interim, with a view to ensuring that the academic interests of the students are not adversely affected, contractual teachers are engaged, as per requirement.

(c) The details of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas, strength of students and teachers in each

Vidyalaya in Delhi, school wise and district wise are as under:-

JNVs Student | Sanctioned In Vacant
strength | Teaching Posts | position | Posts

Jaffarpurkalan (South West Delhi) | 515 25 24 1

Mungeshpur (North West Delhi) 464 26 26 0
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